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Position
3 Hours
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20 Simon Coppen-Gardner
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27 Christine Lowson/Adam Nightingale
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Results for MBO Score - Albury - 21 August 2022

28 controls, time limit 3 or 2 hours, max points:

Name

Ifor Powell

Nuno Cerqueira
Julian Hemsted
David Hooper
Damon De Boor
Stephen Dadswell
Alan Elder

Sion James
Michael Rackham n/c
Chris Porter

Tim Beale

Carl Nunn

Warren Hogben
Kris Kasperkiewicz
Dave Uglow
James Breed
Louise Oliver
Nicola Adams
Rachel Clay

Greg Michalik

Chris Sharp
Mark Sharp
lan Norfield
Chris Ashenden
lan Daniels

Neil Mitchell

Tim Houlder
Steven Davidson
Simon Dunkley
Janusz Holender
Andrey Pereverzin
Ruben Linayo
Sarah_Houlder
Steve Adams

Age Class

M50
M21
M70
M60
M21
M40
M40
M50
EBIKE
M60
M21
M50
M50
M40
M60
M21
W50
W40
W40
M40
M50
M40
M40
M70
M50
M60
MIX21
M60
M60
M60
M50
M60
M60
M40
W60
M40

Time

02:26:25
02:39:17
02:48:41
02:49:58
02:56:33
02:59:47
03:10:48
02:56:25
02:57:32
03:00:33
02:53:49
02:58:30
02:58:38
02:51:34
03:03:35
02:57:43
02:58:36
02:53:32
02:59:45
03:10:00
03:16:31
03:04:46
03:05:00
02:48:38
02:45:00
02:57:06
03:00:23
02:49:56
03:05:14
02:54:02
03:04:23
03:12:07
02:48:51
03:04:53
02:42:26
03:21:55

630

Gross

630
630
630
630
630
630
630
610
610
590
580
530
530
520
520
510
510
500
490
490
530
460
460
450
430
410
390
370
360
340
300
280
250
240
160
230

Bonus/ Adjust- Score Visited

Penalty ment

66

40

22

20

6

0

-20

696
670
652
650
636
630
610
610
610
589
580
530
530
520
516
510
510
500
490
475
470
455
455
450
430
410
389
370
353
340
295
250
250
235
160
120

Link to Results and Tracks on MapRun Console

(Toggle button to see Results Table / Show Tracks)
Splits Browser

(28):
(28):
(28):
(28):
(28):
(28):
(28):
(27):
(26):
(26):
(24):
(23):
(23):
(23):
(22):
(23):
(21):
(22):
(21):
(20):
(22):
(20):
(20):
(20):
(18):
(18):
(27):
(15):
(16):
(14):
(12):
(11):
(11):
(11):

(8):
(11):

24;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;17;30;35;10;40;27;28;37;16,15;42;14;36;26,34;25;13;33;38;11
34;11;38;24;33;32;23;12;31;22;41,;21;17;30;35,26;36,10;40;27;28;37,16;15;14;42;25;13
11;38;35;10;27;37;28;40;30;17;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;13;25;42;15;16;14,36;26;34
11;38;17;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;13;25;42;14;15;16;37;28;27;40,10;30;35;26;36;34;17 (Extra);.
34;26;36;14;25;42;15;16;37;28;27;10;40;30;35;38;11;17;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;13
24;33;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;17,30;35;10;40;27,28;37,16;15;42;14,36,26;25;13,34;11,38
34;13;25;42;14;36;26;35;27,37;28;40;10;30;17;11;38;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;15;16;13 (Extra)
24;41;22;31;12;23;32;33;13;34,26;36;14;25;42;15;16,37;28;27,40;10;35;30;17;38;11
34;25;42;15;16;37;36;26;27;28;40;10;35;30;17;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;13;38
38;24;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;35;10;40;27;28;37;16;15,42;25;14,;36;26;34;13;33;11
33;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;17;30,35;10;40;27;28;37;36,26;14,;42;25;34;11;38
24;41;22;31;12;23;32;33;13;25,42;14,36;26;27;10;40;30;17,21,;38;11;34
24;41;22;31;12;23;32;33;13;25,42;14,36;26;27;10;40;30;17;21,;38;11;34
34;11;38;21;41;17;30;35;10;40;27;28;37;16;15;25;42;14,;36;26;13;33;24;21 (Extra)
24;32;33;13;34;25;42;15;16;37,28;27,36;26;35,10;40;30;17;21;41;22
13;33;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;17;30;10;40;28;37;16,15;42;14;36;26;34;11
24;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;17;30;10;40;27;28;37,36;14,42;25;34;38
24;12;31;22;41;21;17,30;10;40;28;37;16;15;42;14,36,26;35;38;11;34
11;38;17;30;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;13;25;42;14;36;26,35;34
38;11;24;41;22;31;23;32;33;13;25;42;14,;36;37;28;27;36 (Extra);26;35;34
24;33;32;23;12;22;41;21;17;30,40;28;37;27;26,36;14;42;25;34;11,38
24;12;23;32;33;13;25;42;14;36,;37;28;27;40;10;35;26;34;11;,38
24;12;23;32;33;13;25;42;14;36,37,;28;27;40;10;35;26,34;11;38
11;38;17;30;35;26;27;28;37,36;14;42;25;13;33;32;23;31;12;24
24;41;22;31;12;23;32;33;13;25,42;14,36;37;28;27,26;34
11;38;17;21;35;30;10;40;27,28;37;16,15;42;25,36,26;34
24;12;23;31;22;41;21;17,30;10,40;27,28;35;38;11;34
38;35;10;40;30;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;11
24;33;13;34;26;25;42;14;36;37,28;27,10;30;17;38
34;25;42;14,36;26;35;30;17;21,41;24,38;11

24;12;31;22;21;30;35;36;27;28;37;42

38;21;30;35;10;40;28;37,27;36,26

24;12;23;32;33;13;25;42;14,36,34

24;12;23;32;33;13;34;11,38;35;26

24;12;23;32;33;13;34;11

24;12;23;32;33;13;42;15;16;37,26



Position Name

2 Hours

1 Dil Wetherill/Judith Wetherill
2 Dave Parsons

3 Tracey Freeman

4 Ella Pyman

5 Derek Forbes

6 Chris Moody

Age Class

EBIKE
EBIKE
W40
W50
M60
M60

Time

02:13:03
01:59:48
01:53:50
01:53:58
02:01:09
02:01:11

Gross

320
260
230
230
120
120

-35

ment

285
260
230
230
118
118

Penalty Adjust- Score Visited

(23):
(11):
(11):
(11):
(6):
(6):

34;13;25;42;14,36;37,28;27;26,35;30;38
38;21;30;10;40;28;37;16;15;42;25
11;38;21;17,30;10;40;27;26,34;13
11;38;21;17,30;10;40;27;26,34;13
11;38;35;27;26;13

11;38;35;27;26;13



