Results for MBO Score - Albury - 21 August 2022

28 controls, time limit 3 or 2 hours, max points:

630

Link to Results and Tracks on MapRun Console

(Toggle button to see Results Table / Show Tracks)

Splits Browser

Position	Name	Age Class	Time	Gross	Bonus/ Ad	just- Score N	/isited
3 Hours					Penalty me	ent	
1	. Ifor Powell	M50	02:26:25	630	66	696	(28): 24;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;17;30;35;10;40;27;28;37;16;15;42;14;36;26;34;25;13;33;38;11
2	Nuno Cerqueira	M21	02:39:17	630	40	670	(28): 34;11;38;24;33;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;17;30;35;26;36;10;40;27;28;37;16;15;14;42;25;13
3	Julian Hemsted	M70	02:48:41	630	22	652	(28): 11;38;35;10;27;37;28;40;30;17;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;13;25;42;15;16;14;36;26;34
4	David Hooper	M60	02:49:58	630	20	650	(28): 11;38;17;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;13;25;42;14;15;16;37;28;27;40;10;30;35;26;36;34;17 (Extra);
5	Damon De Boor	M21	02:56:33	630	6	636	(28): 34;26;36;14;25;42;15;16;37;28;27;10;40;30;35;38;11;17;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;13
ϵ	Stephen Dadswell	M40	02:59:47	630	0	630	(28): 24;33;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;17;30;35;10;40;27;28;37;16;15;42;14;36;26;25;13;34;11;38
7	' Alan Elder	M40	03:10:48	630	-20	610	(28): 34;13;25;42;14;36;26;35;27;37;28;40;10;30;17;11;38;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;15;16;13 (Extra)
8	S Sion James	M50	02:56:25	610	0	610	(27): 24;41;22;31;12;23;32;33;13;34;26;36;14;25;42;15;16;37;28;27;40;10;35;30;17;38;11
9	Michael Rackham n/c	EBIKE	02:57:32	610	0	610	(26): 34;25;42;15;16;37;36;26;27;28;40;10;35;30;17;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;13;38
10	Chris Porter	M60	03:00:33	590	-1	589	(26): 38;24;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;35;10;40;27;28;37;16;15;42;25;14;36;26;34;13;33;11
11	. Tim Beale	M21	02:53:49	580	0	580	(24): 33;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;17;30;35;10;40;27;28;37;36;26;14;42;25;34;11;38
12	Carl Nunn	M50	02:58:30	530	0	530	(23): 24;41;22;31;12;23;32;33;13;25;42;14;36;26;27;10;40;30;17;21;38;11;34
13	Warren Hogben	M50	02:58:38	530	0	530	(23): 24;41;22;31;12;23;32;33;13;25;42;14;36;26;27;10;40;30;17;21;38;11;34
14	Kris Kasperkiewicz	M40	02:51:34	520	0	520	(23): 34;11;38;21;41;17;30;35;10;40;27;28;37;16;15;25;42;14;36;26;13;33;24;21 (Extra)
15	Dave Uglow	M60	03:03:35	520	-4	516	(22): 24;32;33;13;34;25;42;15;16;37;28;27;36;26;35;10;40;30;17;21;41;22
16	James Breed	M21	02:57:43	510	0	510	(23): 13;33;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;17;30;10;40;28;37;16;15;42;14;36;26;34;11
17	Louise Oliver	W50	02:58:36	510	0	510	(21): 24;32;23;12;31;22;41;21;17;30;10;40;27;28;37;36;14;42;25;34;38
18	Nicola Adams	W40	02:53:32	500	0	500	(22): 24;12;31;22;41;21;17;30;10;40;28;37;16;15;42;14;36;26;35;38;11;34
19	Rachel Clay	W40	02:59:45	490	0	490	(21): 11;38;17;30;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;13;25;42;14;36;26;35;34
24	Greg Michalik	M40	03:10:00	490	-15	475	(20): 38;11;24;41;22;31;23;32;33;13;25;42;14;36;37;28;27;36 (Extra);26;35;34
20	Simon Coppen-Gardner	M50	03:16:31	530	-60	470	(22): 24;33;32;23;12;22;41;21;17;30;40;28;37;27;26;36;14;42;25;34;11;38
21	. Chris Sharp	M40	03:04:46	460	-5	455	(20): 24;12;23;32;33;13;25;42;14;36;37;28;27;40;10;35;26;34;11;38
22	! Mark Sharp	M40	03:05:00	460	-5	455	(20): 24;12;23;32;33;13;25;42;14;36;37;28;27;40;10;35;26;34;11;38
23	Ian Norfield	M70	02:48:38	450	0	450	(20): 11;38;17;30;35;26;27;28;37;36;14;42;25;13;33;32;23;31;12;24
25	Chris Ashenden	M50	02:45:00	430	0	430	(18): 24;41;22;31;12;23;32;33;13;25;42;14;36;37;28;27;26;34
26	lan Daniels	M60	02:57:06	410	0	410	(18): 11;38;17;21;35;30;10;40;27;28;37;16;15;42;25;36;26;34
27	Christine Lowson/Adam Nightingale	MIX21	03:00:23	390	-1	389	(17): 24;12;23;31;22;41;21;17;30;10;40;27;28;35;38;11;34
28	Neil Mitchell	M60	02:49:56	370	0	370	(15): 38;35;10;40;30;21;41;22;31;12;23;32;24;33;11
29	Tim Houlder	M60	03:05:14	360	-7	353	(16): 24;33;13;34;26;25;42;14;36;37;28;27;10;30;17;38
30	Steven Davidson	M60	02:54:02	340	0	340	(14): 34;25;42;14;36;26;35;30;17;21;41;24;38;11
31	. Simon Dunkley	M50	03:04:23	300	-5	295	(12): 24;12;31;22;21;30;35;36;27;28;37;42
32	Janusz Holender	M60	03:12:07	280	-30	250	(11): 38;21;30;35;10;40;28;37;27;36;26
33	Andrey Pereverzin	M60	02:48:51	250	0	250	(11): 24;12;23;32;33;13;25;42;14;36;34
34	Ruben Linayo	M40	03:04:53	240	-5	235	(11): 24;12;23;32;33;13;34;11;38;35;26
35	Sarah_Houlder	W60	02:42:26	160	0	160	(8): 24;12;23;32;33;13;34;11
36	Steve Adams	M40	03:21:55	230	-110	120	(11): 24;12;23;32;33;13;42;15;16;37;26

Position	Name	Age Class	Time	Gross	Penalty	Adjust- Score	Visited	
2 Hours ment								
	1 Dil Wetherill/Judith Wetherill	EBIKE	02:13:03	320	-35	285	(13): 34;13;25;42;14;36;37;28;27;26;35;30;38	
	2 Dave Parsons	EBIKE	01:59:48	260	0	260	(11): 38;21;30;10;40;28;37;16;15;42;25	
:	3 Tracey Freeman	W40	01:53:50	230	0	230	(11): 11;38;21;17;30;10;40;27;26;34;13	
	4 Ella Pyman	W50	01:53:58	230	0	230	(11): 11;38;21;17;30;10;40;27;26;34;13	
!	5 Derek Forbes	M60	02:01:09	120	-2	118	(6): 11;38;35;27;26;13	
	6 Chris Moody	M60	02:01:11	120	-2	118	(6): 11;38;35;27;26;13	